048-352249-24 FILED
TARRANT COUNTY

10/8/2025 7:40 AM

THOMAS A. WILDER
CAUSE NO. 048-352249-24 OMAS A WILDER

AUTOMOTIVE FINANCIAL GROUP,

IN THE DISTRICT €QURT
INC., ol 5 T

- i

nE o =
B s

o ———f e

§

§

§
Plaintiff, § pcg Y
§ 48" JUDICIAL DISFRICT=
§ o 7507
§
§
§
§

=
%

VS. L
L

r.\‘) W

TRAVIS GATES,

ou— -

o pe :
Defendant. TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER GRANTING OPPOSED MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE

On this day, the Court Considered Plaintiff Automotive Financial Group, Inc.’s Motion to
Consolidate (the “Motion”). After reviewing the Motion, any response thereto, the evidence and
arguments of counsel, the Court finds that the Motion should be and hereby is in all things
GRANTED.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the lawsuit styled AFG Companies, Inc. v. Genuine
Lifetime, LLC and Tyler J. Luck, Cause No. 017-352358-24, pending in the 17th Judicial District
Court of Tarrant County, Texas, is consolidated with the pending action and shall proceed under
the style Automotive Financial Group Inc. and AFG Companies, Inc. v. Travis Gates, Genuine
Lifetime, LLC, and Tyler Luck, Cause No. 048-352249-24.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk is to transfer and consolidate the second-filed
cause currently pending in the 17th Judicial District Court of Tarrant County, Texas, Cause No.

017-352358-24, with this cause.
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IT IS SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this 3\'\? day of @U.»«QVL , 2025.

(LT

JUDGE PRESIDING iy
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IT IS SO ORDERED.
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(LT

JUDGE PRESIDING iy

ORDER GRANTING OPPOSED MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE PAGE 2





Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Jeana Burke on behalf of Shauna Wright
Bar No. 24052054

jeana.burke@kellyhart.com
Envelope ID: 106576310

Filing Code Description: Proposed Order
Filing Description: ORDER GRANTING OPPOSED MOTION TO

CONSOLIDATE

Status as of 10/8/2025 8:27 AM CST

Case Contacts

Email

Name BarNumber TimestampSubmitted | Status
McCathern Receptionist receptionist@mccathernlaw.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Judy Collins judy.collins@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Levi McCathern Imccathern@mccathernlaw.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Justin N.Bryan jbryan@mccathernlaw.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Meredith W.Knudsen meredith.knudsen@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Elizabeth Criswell ecriswell@mccathernlaw.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Shauna Wright shauna.wright@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Julia O'Boyle joboyle@bakerdonelson.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Jeana Burke jeana.burke@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Steven Ovando steven.ovando@solidcounsel.com 10/8/2025 7:40:.03 AM | SENT
Asher K Miller amiller@meccathernlaw.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Alexis del Rio adelrio@bakerdonelson.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Christian Martinez christian.martinez@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7.40:03 AM | SENT
Klayton Hiland klayton.hiland@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Emma L.Short eshort@bakerdonelson.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Jason Blackstone jblackstone@bakerdonelson.com 10/8/2025 7:40:.03 AM | SENT
Mark Hili mark.hill@solidcounsel.com 10/8/2025 7:40:.03 AM | SENT
PATRICK JSCHURR PATRICK.SCHURR@SOLIDCOUNSEL.COM | 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Matthew Yarbrough 789741 myarbrough@buchalter.com 10/8/2025 7:40.03 AM | SENT
Mark Hill mhill@henryhilltx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Barbara Blaylock bblaylock@henryhilitx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Leslie Sanderson Isanderson@henryhilltx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT






Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Jeana Burke on behalf of Shauna Wright

Bar No. 24052054

jeana.burke@kellyhart.com

Envelope ID: 106576310

Filing Code Description: Proposed Order

Filing Description: ORDER GRANTING OPPOSED MOTION TO
CONSOLIDATE

Status as of 10/8/2025 8:27 AM CST

Case Contacts

Leslie Sanderson Isanderson@henryhilitx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Stephanie Garner stephanie.garner@kellyhart.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Jason Blackstone jason@ybfirm.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Matthew Yarbrough myarbrough@bakerdonelson.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Mary Baker mbaker@henryhilltx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Mary Baker mbaker@henryhilltx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Barbara Blaylock barbara.blaylock@solidcounsel.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | ERROR
Jason Blackstone JBLACKSTONE@YBFIRM.COM 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | ERROR
Mary Baker mbaker@henryhilltx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Mary Baker mbaker@henryhilitx.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT
Matthew E.Yarbrough myarbrough@buchalter.com 10/8/2025 7:.40:03 AM | SENT
Jason Blackstone jblackstone@buchalter.com 10/8/2025 7:40:03 AM | SENT











